City of Oakley Public Works Department
FY 2018-19 Street Repair and Resurfacing Project, CIP # 223
Certified Bid Tabulation Bid opening: June 19, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. at Civic Center

Base Bid - Schedule (Areas A and B)

Engineers Estimate R&R Pacific Construction Ghilotti Bros., Inc.
433 Second St., STE 103 525 Jacoby Street
Woodland, Ca 95695 San Rafael, Ca 94801
Ifetnt No. | Description Quantity| Unit | Unit Price |  Item Cost Unif Price Item Cost Unik Price Itein Cost
1 Mobilizati 1 LS 66,772.44 | $66,772.44 $72,500.00 $72,500.00 $179,000.00 $179,000.00
2 Traffic Conirol & Conslruction Area Signs 1 LS 50,222.01 | $50,222.01 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $67,000.00 $67,000.00
3 Water Paollution Gonirol Plan 1 LS 6,707.05 $5,707.05 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00
Rermove Traffic Siripe/Pavernent Markings & Prepare Lead
4 Compliance Plan 1 LS 3,000.00 $3,000.00 $18,150.00 $18,150.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00
5 3/8" HMA (Type A) PG 64-16 1023 ™ 140.00 $143,220.00 $155.00 $158,565.00 $190.00 $194,370.00
6 1/2" HMA (Type A) PG 64-16 4,113 N 140.00 $575,820.00 $140.00 $575,820.00 $150.00 $616,950.00
7 Crack Seal & Slurry Seal (Type |l with Black Rock) 409,118 SF 0.35 $143,191.65 $0.21 $85,814.99 $0.35 $143,191.65
8 Cold Plane 4" 14,256 SF 0.60 $8,553.60 $2.50 $35,640.00 $2.15 $30,650.40
9 Cold Plane AC Flush (with Gutter Lip) 319 LF 5.00 $1,595.00 $14.10 $4,497.90 $24.00 $7,656.00
10 |Digout or Remove & Replace 4" HMA 21,593 SF 4.00 $86,372.00 $5.50 $118,761.50 $9.30 $200,814.90
11 |6" HMA Deep Lift Stabilization (Allowance) 1,792 SF 6.00 $10,752.00 $12.00 $21,504.00 $13.00 $23,296.00
12 |Keycut (Type A1) 18,115 LF 2.00 $36,230.00 $5.30 $96,009.50 $3.25 $58,873.75
13 |Keycut (Type B1) 704 LF 5.00 $3,520.00 $7.50 $5,280.00 $13.00 $9,152.00
14 |Reconstruct PCC Sidewalk 312 SF 25.00 $7,800.00 $15.00 $4,680.00 $44.00 $13,728.00
15 |Reconstruct PCC Curb & Gutter 99 LF 65.00 $6,435.00 $45.00 $4,455.00 $127.00 $12,573.00
16 Prune & Remove Tree Roots (Under PCC/HMA Repairs) 4 EA 500.00 $2,000.00 2,500.00 $10,000.00 $450.00 $1,800.00
17 |install Root Barrier 1 EA 500.00 $500.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
18 Lower Manhale Caver 4 EA 500.00 $2,000.00 1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,080.00 54,320.00
19 |Lower Water Valve Cover 20 EA 250.00 $5,000.00 $750.00 $15,000.00 $450.00 9,000.00
20 Lower Survey Monument Cover 5 EA 250.00 $1,250.00 $750.00 $3,750.00 $450.00 2,250.00
21 |Adjust Manhale Cover to Finish Grade 58 EA 800.00 $46,400.00 $875.00 $50,750.00 $1,250.00 $72,500.00
22 |Adjust Water Valve Cover to Finish Grade 69 EA 350.00 $24,150.00 $750.00 $51,750.00 $550.00 $37,950.00
23 Adjust Survey Monument Cover to Finish Grade 51 EA 350.00 $17,850.00 $750.00 $38,250.00 $550.00 $28,050.00
24 Adjust Sewer Cleanout Cover to Finish Grade 2 EA 350.00 $700.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $550.00 $1,100.00
25 Traffic Striping, Markings, and Raised Pavement Markers 1 LS 15,000.00 | $15,000.00 $29,150.00 $29,150.00 $46,000.00 $46,000.00
$1,264,040.74 $1,460,927.89 $1,803,725.70
Add Alternate No. 1 - Schedule (Area C)
Engineers Estimate R&R Pacific Construction Ghilotti Bros., Inc. !
433 Second St., STE 103 525 Jacaby Street
Woodland, Ca 95695 San Rafael, Ca 94901
Itemn No. | Description Quantity|  Unit | Unit Price | Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost Uwnit Price Item Cost
Remove Traffic Stripe/Pavement Markings & Prepare Lead
1 Compliance Plan 1 LS 3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00
2 1/2" HMA (Type A) PG 64-16 180 N 140.00 $25,200.00 $160.00 $28,800.00 $325.00 $58,500.00
3 Crack Seal & Slurry Seal (Type Il with Black Rack) 132,030 SF 0.35 $46,210.50 $0.22 $29,046.60 $0.80 $105,624.00
4 Cold Plane AC Flush (with Gutter Lip) 244 LF 5.00 $1,220.00 $14.10 $3,440.40 $40.00 $9,760.00
5 Digout or Remove & Replace 4" HMA 2,366 SF 4.00 $9,464.00 $5.50 $13,013.00 $15.00 $35,490.00
5] 6" HMA Deep Lift Stabilization (Allowance) 118 SF 6.00 $708.00 $12.00 $1,416.00 $65.00 $7,670.00
7 Keycut (Type A1) 807 LF 2.00 $1,614.00 $5.50 $4,438.50 $18.00 $15,333.00
8 Keycut (Type B1) 116 LF 5.00 $580.00 $7.50 $870.00 $21.00 $2,436.00
9 Lower Survey Monument Cover 2 EA 250.00 $500.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $550.00 $1,100.00
10 |Adjust Manhole Cover la Finish Grade 4 EA 800.00 $3,200.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $1,250.00 $5,000.00
11 Adjus! Waler Valve Cover to Finish Grade 4 EA 350.00 $1,400.00 $875.00 $3,500.00 $550.00 $2,200.00
12 |Adjust Survey Monument Cover to Finish Grade 8 EA 350.00 $2,100.00 $750.00 $4,500.00 $550.00 $3,300.00
13 |Traffic Striping, Markings, and Raised Pavernent Markers 1 LS 15,000.00 | $15,000.00 $5,060.00 $5,060.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00
$110,196.50 $102,984.50 $271,413.00
Add Alternate No. 2 - Schedule (Area D)
Engineers Estimate R&R Pacific Construction Ghilotti Bros., Inc.
433 Second St., STE 103 525 Jacoby Street
Woodland, Ca 95695 San Rafael, Ca 94901
Itent No. |Description Quantity| Unit | Uit Price | Ttem Cost Linit Price Ttenr Cost Unit Price Ttent Cost
Remove Traffic Stripe/Pavement Markings & Prepare Lead
1 Compliance Plan 1 LS 3,000.00 $3,000.00 $23,650.00 $23,650.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00
2 Slurry Seal (Type Il with Black Rock) 682,801 SF 0.35 $238,980.35 $0.18 $129,732.19 $0.52 $355,056.52
3 Cold Plane AC Flush (with Gutter Lip) 99 LF 5.00 $495.00 $14.10 $1,395.90 $65.00 $6,435.00
4 Traffic Siriping, Markings, and Raised Pavement Markers 1 Ls 6.00 $6.00 $47,850.00 $47,850.00 $42,000.00 $42,000.00
$242,481.35 $202,628.09 $437,491.52
Totals for all Areas Base Bid plus Alternates 1 and 2 $1,766,540.48 $2,512,630.22'

This certifies that all bids were received and opened on June 19, 2018, and that this is a copy of the bid tabulation with bids corrected for errors in addition & mulliplication. By:



